PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
J&L Fiber Services Inc.	09/06/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GL&V Management Hungary Kft.	
Street Address:	Hermina Towers	
Internal Address:	Hermina ut. 17, IV Floor	
City:	H-1146 Budapest	
State/Country:	HUNGARY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10339468

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)526-2943

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-526-2151

Email: loretta.bogaard@glv.com

Correspondent Name: Dorr-Oliver Eimco

Address Line 1: 2850 South Decker Lake Drive Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84119

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	414-30863-US
-------------------------	--------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Loretta Bogaard

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignmt 10339468#page1.tif source=Assignmt 10339468#page2.tif source=Assignmt 10339468#page3.tif OP \$40.00 1033

PATENT REEL: 019159 FRAME: 0189

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, <u>J&L Fiber Services</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a Wisconsin Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), having a principal place of business at 809 Philip Drive, Waukesha, Wisconsin 53186, represents and warrants that it is the owner of the entire right, title and interest of the following United States Patent Application and the inventions described and claimed therein, and has the right to assign such right, title and interest, which are hereinafter referred to as "PATENT RIGHTS":

Patent Appl. Serial No. Application Date

10/339,468

January 9, 2003

Double Disk Refiner,
Stock Inducer Therefor
and Method of Refining
Low Consistency Stock

WHEREAS, <u>GL&V Management Hungary Kft.</u> a Hungarian Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a principal place of business at Hermina Towers, Hermina ut. 17, IV Floor, H-1146 Budapest, Hungary is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the PATENT RIGHTS;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the PATENT continuations, reissues. including all divisions, RIGHTS, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the said patents are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made. ASSIGNOR further assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE whatever cause of action ASSIGNOR may have for any past or present infringement of said PATENT RIGHTS, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

> PATENT REEL: 019159 FRAME: 0190

ASSIGNOR hereby authorized the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue the PATENT RIGHTS to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

EXECUTED on the date indicated below opposite the signature.

DATE: 9/6/04	J&L Fiber Services, Inc.
	By: Name: Pred Schillinger Title: President
WITNESSED ////o/o	By: Name: (as they because of the Title: Title: As they all they are the terminal to the termi
WITNESSED 9/6/66	By: Model Hartmann Title: Dir. of Manufacturin
DATE:	GL&V Management Hungary Kft.
	By: Name: Title:
WITNESSED DATE	By: Name: Title:
WITNESSED DATE	By: Name: Title:

PATENT REEL: 019159 FRAME: 0191 ASSIGNOR hereby authorized the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue the PATENT RIGHTS to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

 ${\tt EXECUTED}$ on the date indicated below opposite the signature.

DATE:	J&L Fiber Services, Inc.
	By: Name: Fred Schillinger Title: President
WITNESSED	_
DATE	By: Name: Title:
WITNESSED	
DATE	By: Name: Title:
DATE: <u>September 5, 2006</u>	GL&V Management Hungary Kft.
	By: Name: Marc Barbeau Title: Director
witnessed Sept 5th 2004	By: With and Name: Loretta Chanard Title: Coordinator IP
WITNESSED 5th, 2006	By: Karla Halupka Name: Karla Halupka Title: Executive Assistant

PATENT REEL: 019159 FRAME: 0192

RECORDED: 04/13/2007